

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 129-131 OF 2004

S. RANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MARTIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.Senthilkumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that some talks are in progress for settlement of the entire

dispute.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dh

awan)

Court Master

Court Master